e-mail: info@omega.com
User’s Guide
SSRL240/SSRL660 SERIES
Solid State Relays
Shop online at
Servicing North America:
USA: One Omega Drive, Box 4047

contacts (ON-STATE).
LEAKAGE CURRENT
In the OFF state, all SSRs have a small leakage current through their contacts,
typically .1mA for 240V versions and .25mA for 660V versions. As a result, a
voltage potential will always exist on the LOAD SIDE, even when the “contacts”
are “open”. The voltage level is a function of the load resistance. In accordance
with E = IR, the voltage level equals leakage current times load resistance.
The voltage level will rise to FULL LINE VOLTAGE under NO LOAD (open
circuit) or high resistance conditions. Under normal operating conditions,
however, it is very small. A 120-Watt (W) load has a resistance of 1 ohm. With
“open contacts”, a leakage current of 15mA will cause 15mV across the load (E
= 15 mA × 1 ohm). A mechanical switch is recommended between the AC
power source and the SSR to provide electric isolation for servicing the load.
SSR  Part Maximum Fuse Part Fuse Block
Number Current Capacity Number Part Number
SSRL240AC10 10 Amps ac KAX-10 FB-1, FB-2, FB-3
SSRL240AC25 25 Amps ac KAX-25 FB-1, FB-2, FB-3
SSRL240AC50 50 Amps ac KAX-50 BS101
SSRL240AC75 75 Amps ac KAX-70 BS101
SSRL240AC100 100 Amps ac KAX-100 BS101
SSRL240DC10 10 Amps ac KAX-10 FB-1, FB-2, FB-3
SSRL240DC25 25 Amps ac KAX-25 FB-1, FB-2, FB-3
SSRL240DC50 50 Amps ac KAX-50 BS101
SSRL240DC75 75 Amps ac KAX-70 BS101
SSRL240DC100 100 Amps ac KAX-100 BS101
SSRL660AC50 50 Amps ac KAX-50 BS101
SSRL660AC75 75 Amps ac KAX-70 BS101
SSRL660AC100 100 Amps ac KAX-100 BS101
SSRL660DC50 50 Amps ac KAX-50 BS101
SSRL660DC75 75 Amps ac KAX-70 BS101
SSRL660DC100 100 Amps ac KAX-100 BS101
3
O
u
tp